

PUBLIC NOTICE

Release Date: December 18, 2020

CHILD SUPPORT CASES WILL BE HEARD AT HISTORIC THE WEEK OF DECEMBER 21-24, 2020

SAN BERNARDINO, CA–All cases scheduled to be heard at the Child Support Courthouse from December 21, 2020 through December 24, 2020, will be heard to the Historic Courthouse located at 351 Arrowhead Avenue in San Bernardino. This step has been taken in an abundance of caution to ensure the health and safety of all court users, judicial officers and employees due to the COVID-19 (coronavirus) pandemic.

All cases scheduled to be heard at the Child Support Courthouse from December 21, 2020 through December 24, 2020, will be <u>heard</u> <u>in Dept. S-55</u> at the Historic Courthouse located at 351 Arrowhead Avenue in San Bernardino <u>at their scheduled date and time</u>.

The Family Law Facilitator's Office located at the Child Support Courthouse will also be closed from <u>Monday, December 21, 2020</u> <u>through Thursday, December 24, 2020</u>. Assistance with child support issues will be available at the Historic Courthouse Self-Help services center on the ground floor.

Please contact the **Historic Courthouse at (909) 521-3136** between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. if you have any questions regarding child support matters.

Members of the public are encouraged to frequently check SBSC's website (<u>www.sb-court.org</u>), social media accounts (<u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>), and designated COVID-19 page (<u>www.sb-court.org/covid-19</u>) for the latest services available to the public.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer